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OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 
2007 GIRLS REGIONAL BASKETBALL SITES AND DATES 

MARCH 6, 9 and 10 
 
 
REGION 1 - Canton:  Canton Memorial Civic Center, Manager, Dr. David Behner, 3400 Fulton Drive, N.W., 

Canton 44718.  H: 330-455-9653, B: 330-823-7453, E-mail: dbehner@gmail.com
  
REGION 2 - Norwalk  Norwalk High School, Manager, Dave Rehnborg, Norwalk High School, 350 Shady Lane 

Drive, Norwalk 44857.  H: 419-668-1734, B: 419-660-6521, rehnbord@norwalk-city.k12.oh.us 
  
REGION 3 - Fairborn:  Wright State University, Manager, Max Benton, 52 Apple Street,  Farmersville 45325. H: 

937-696-2065  B: 937-775-4671, E-mail: max.benton@wright.edu 
  
REGION 4 - Westerville:  Otterbein College, Manager, Connie Richardson, Rike Center, 160 Center Street, 

Westerville 43081.  H: 614-882-1543, B: 614-823-3517, E-mail: crichardson@Otterbein.edu 
 

REGION 5 - Barberton: Barberton High School, Manager, Larry Bidlingmyer, 614 Saguaro Place, Barberton 
44203.  H/F: 330-753-3572, E-mail: lbidlingmyer@neo.rr.com

  
REGION 6 - Ontario:  Ontario High School, Manager, Don Cooper, Ontario High School, 467 Shelby-Ontario 

Road, Mansfield 44906.  H: 419-884-0124  B: 419-529-7002; E-mail: 
cooper.don@ontarioschools.org, Fax: 419-529-5649 

  
REGION 7 - Zanesville:  Zanesville High School, Manager, Dave Bell, 1701Blue Avenue, Zanesville 43701.  H: 

740-452-7744,  B: 740-588-4022, E-mail: dbellzanesville.K12.OH.us 
  
REGION 8 - Vandalia:  Butler High School, Manager, George Pavlakos, 665 Buttercup Avenue, Vandalia  45377. 

H: 937-898-6417, Cell: 937-479-1516, Fax: 937-415-6457, E-mail gpavlakos@sbcglobal.net 
  

REGION 9  - Cuyahoga Falls: Cuyahoga Fall High School, Manager, Jeff Harrison, Cuyahoga Falls High School, 
2300 4th Street, Cuyahoga Falls 44221.  H: 330-351-5619, B: 330-926-3808, ext. 2108, E-Mail: 
cf_harrison@cfalls.org 

  
REGION 10 - Lexington: Lexington High School, Manager, John Harris, Lexington High School, 103 Clever Lane, 

Lexington  44904.    H: 419-884-2446; B: 419-884-2101, E-mail: harris.john@lexington.k12.oh.us
  
REGION 11 - Lancaster: Lancaster High School, Manager, Merwyn Bowdish, 1312 Granville Pike, Lancaster 

43130.  H: 740-687-9090  B: 740-681-7550, E-mail: m_bowdish@lancaster.k12.oh.us 
  

REGION 12 - Vandalia: Butler High School, Manager, George Pavlakos, 665 Buttercup, Vandalia, 45377.  H: 937-
898-6417; Cell: 937-479-1516, Fax: 937-415-6457, E-mail: npavlakos@aol.com 
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REGION 13 - Massillon: Perry High School, Manager, Frank Gamble, 3737 13th Street, S.W., Massillon, 44646.  

H: 330-833-2863, B: 330-478-6159, E-mail: Gamble@perry1.stark.k12.oh.us 
  
REGION 14 - Elida: Elida High School, Manager, Dave May,5705 Clover Ridge Drive, Elida 45807. H: 4l9-339-

1840  B: 419-33l-2580, dmay@elida.K12.oh.us 
  
REGION 15 - Pickerington:  Pickerington High School North, Manager, Mark Aprile, Pickerington  High School 

North, 7800 Refugee Road, Pickerington 43147.  H: 614-868-8191  B: 614-830-2730, E-mail: mark-
aprile@fc.pickerington.K12.oh.us 

  
REGION 16 - Vandalia: Butler High School, Manager, George Pavlakos, 665 Buttercup, Vandalia, 45377.  H: 937-

898-6417, Cell: 937-479-1516, Fax: 937-415-6457, E-mail npavlakos@aol.com 
  

 


